Department

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Agency

AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL

Organization Code (UACS):

05 002 00

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015

FAR No. 1

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

Funding Source Code (as clustered) : 10 11 01
Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements
. UACS Adjustments Adjustments Unpaid Obligations
Particulars CODE Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments, (med,awal Transfer | Transfer Adjusted 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Unreleased Unobligated Dueand | on, "
Appropriation (To)/From, Appropriations. Received Reahgnmem‘) To From Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Appropriations. Allotment Demandabl ‘;E:an::;:
Realignment) Allotments March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 e
10=[{6+(-)7} 15=(11+12+13+ 20=(16+17+18
1 =(3+ =(5- =(10-
2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 8e0] 11 12 13 14 14) 16 17 18 19 +19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24
I. Aaencv Specific Budaet 101101
General Administration and Support 100 000000 7.866.000.00 - 7.866.000.00 7.866.000.00 - - - 7.866.000.00 2473.173.43 - - 2473.173.43 | 2.473.173.43 - - - 2.473.173.43 - 5.392.826.57 -
General Administration and Supervision | 1 00 010000 7.866.000.00 - 7.866.000.00 7.866.000.00 - - - 7.866.000.00 2473.173.43 - - 2473.173.43 2.473.173.43 - - - 2.473.173.43 5.392.826.57
3.643.000.00 3.643.000.00 3.643.000.00 3.643.000.00 784.697.31 784,697.31 784.697.31 784.697.31 2,858.302.69
MOOE 4,213.000.00 4.213.000.00 4.213.000.00 4.213.000.00 1.687.866.12 1.687.866.12 1.687.866.12 1.687.866.12 2525,133.88
FE 10.000.00 10.000.00 10.000.00 10.000.00 610.00 610.00 610.00 610.00 9.390.00
Operations 300000000 2,027,793,000.00 = 2,027,793,000.00 | 27,793,000.00 = - - 27,793,000.00 5,389,428.58 = = 5,389,428.58 | 5,389,428.58 = - = 5,389,428.58 | 2,000,000,000.00 22,403,571.42 -
MFO | - Credit Support Services 301000000| 2,027,793,000.00 - 2,027,793,000.00 | 27,793,000.00 - - - 27,793,000.00 5,389,428.58 - - 5,389,428.58 5,389,428.58 - - - 5,389,428.58 | 2,000,000,000.00 22,403,571.42 -
PS 20.655,000.00 - 20,655,000.00 | 20.655,000.00 - - - 20,655,000.00 4,610,393.16 - - 4,610,393.16 4,610,393.16 - - 4,610,393.16 16,044,606.84 -
MOOE 7.138.000.00 7.138.000.00 7.138.000.00 7.138.000.00 779.035.42 - - 779.035.42 779.035.42 - - - 779.035.42 6.358.964.58 -
co 2,000,000.,000.00 2,000.000,000.00 2,000,000,000.00
Agro-Industry Modernization Credit &
Financina Proaram (AMCFP) Administrat| 3 01 010000| 2.011.056.000.00 2.011.056.000.00 | 11.056.000.00 11.056.000.00 1.638.074.44 - - 1.638.074.44 1.638.074.44 - 1.638.074.44 000.000.000.00 9.417.925.56 -
PS 6.696.000.00 6.696.000.00 6.696.000.00 6.696.000.00 1.447.031.16 1.447,031.16 1.447.031.16 1.447.031.16 5.248.968.84 -
MOOE 4,360,000.00 4,360,000.00 4,360,000.00 4,360,000.00 191,043.28 191,043.28 191,043.28 191,043.28 4,168,956.72 -
co 2,000,000,000.00 2,000,000,000.00 2,000,000,000.00 -
Formulation and Monitoring of Credit
Policies, Plans and Proarams 301 020000 16,737,000.00 16,737,000.00 | 16,737,000.00 16,737,000.00 3,751,354.14 - - 3,751,354.14 3,751,354.14 - - - 3,751,354.14 12,985,645.86 -
PS 13,959,000.00 13,959,000.00 | 13.959.000.00 13.959.000.00 3.163.362.00 3,163.362.00 3.163.362.00 3.163.362.00 10,795,638.00
MOOE 2,778,000.00 2,778.,000.00 2,778,000.00 2,778,000.00 587.992.14 587,992.14 587.992.14 587.992.14 2,190,007.86 -
co
Sub-Total. Aaency Specific Budaet 2.035.659.000.00 - 2.035.659.000.00 | 35.659.000.00 35.659.000.00 7.862.602.01 - - 7.862.602.01 7.862.602.01 - - - 7.862.602.01 000.000.000.00 27.796.397.99 -
24,298,000.00 - 24,298,000.00 | 24,298,000.00 24,298,000.00 5,395,090.47 - - 5,395,090.47 | 5,395,090.47 5,395,090.47 18,902,909.53
MOOE 11,351,000.00 11,351,000.00 | 11,351,000.00 11,351,000.00 2,466,901.54 - - 2,466,901.54 | 2,466,901.54 2,466,901.54 8,884,098.46 -
FE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 610.00 610.00 610.00 610.00 9,390.00
co 2,000,000,000.00 2,000,000,000.00 2,000,000,000.00
II. Automatic Appropriations 2,184,000.00 - 2,184.,000.00 2,184,000.00 2,184,000.00 544,097.04 - - 544,097.04 544,097.04 - 544.097.04 1,639,902.96
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium | 501 03 010
PS 2,184,000.00 2,184.,000.00 2.,184,000.00 2.,184,000.00 544,097.04 544,097.04 544.097.04 544,097.04 1.639,902.96
MOOE
co
Sub-Total, Automatic Appropriations 2,184,000.00 - 2,184,000.00 2.,184,000.00 2.,184,000.00 544,097.04 - - 544,097.04 544.097.04 - 544.097.04 1,639,902.96
PS 2,184,000.00 2,184.,000.00 2,184,000.00 2.,184,000.00 544,097.04 - - 544,097.04 544.097.04 - 544,097.04 1,639,902.96
MOOE
Cco
|GRAND TOTAL 2,037,843,000.00 - 2,037,843,000.00 | 37,843,000.00 37,843,000.00 8,406,699.05 - - 8,406,699.05 | 8,406,699.05 - - - 8,406,699.05 | 2,000,000,000.00 29,436,300.95 -
PS 26,482,000.00 - 26,482,000.00 | 26,482,000.00 26,482,000.00 5,939,187.51 - - 5,939,187.51 5,939,187.51 5,939,187.51 20,542,812.49 -
MOOE 11,351,000.00 11,351,000.00 | 11,351,000.00 11,351,000.00 2,466,901.54 - - 2,466,901.54 | 2,466,901.54 2,466,901.54 8,884,098.46 -
FE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 610.00 610.00 610.00 610.00 9,390.00
co 2,000,000,000.00 2,000,000,000.00 - - 2,000,000,000 -
Recapitulation by MFO:
OF WHICH:
Major Programs/Projects:
KEY RESULT AREA(S):
KRA No. 2 - Poverty Reduction and
Empowerment of the Poor and the vulnerable
Operations:
MFO 1 - Credit Support Services 301 000000] 2,029,646,000.00 - 29,646,000.00 - = = 29,646,000.00 5,853,597.70 - - 5,853,597.70 | 5,853,597.70 5,853,697.70 | 2,000,000,000.00 23,792,402.30 -
- Agro-Industry Modernization Credit
and Financing Program (AMCFP)
Administration 301 01000¢] 2,011,640,000.00 2,011,640,000.00 | 11,640,000.00 11,640,000.00 1,784,431.12 1,784,431.12 1,784,431.12 1,784,431.12 | 2,000,000,000.00 9,855,568.88
- Formulation and Monitorina of Credit
Policies, Plans and Programs 301 020000 18,006,000.00 18,006,000.00 | 18,006,000.00 18,006,000.00 4,069,166.58 4,069,166.58 | 4,069,166.58 4,069,166.58 - 13,936,833.42
Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:

CYNTHIA Q. POLICIOS
Head, Budget & Accounting Division
Date:_April 30, 2015

VERONICA P. SANTOS

Director Il

Date: April 30, 2015

JOVITA M. CORPUZ
Executive Director
Date: April 30, 2015




FAR No. 1-A
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015
Department . DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ECurrent Year Appropriations
Agency : AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL Supplemental Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) : 05002 00 0000
Funding Source Code (as clustered) : 10 11 01

Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements Balances
Unpaid Obligations
) Adjustments ) (15-20) = (23+24)
Particulars Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments /wus(men(s Transfer | Transfer | Adjusted 1st Quarter 2nd 3rd 4th 1st Quarter 2nd 3rd 4th Unreleased Unobligated
Appropriation (To)/From, Appropriations Received ée;:‘gd:;vel:t) To From i Ouarter [ Ouarter | Onartar ) Onarter | Onarter | Ouartar Appropriations Allotment Due and Nn(Ye;Due
Realignment) Total Ending Ending | Ending | Ending Total Ending Ending | Ending | Ending Total Demandable Dem::dable
Allotments March 31 | June 30 | Sept. 30 | Dec. 31 March 31 | June 30 | Sept. 30 | Dec. 31
10=({6+ 15=(11+12+1 20=(16+17+1
1 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 )7} 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24
3+14) 8+19)
-8+9]
SUMMARY -
A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 2,035,659,000.00 - 2,035,659,000.00 | 35,659,000.00 - 35,659,000.00 7,862,602.01 - - - 7,862,602.01 7,862,602.01 - - - 7,862,602.01 2,000,000,000.00 27,796,397.99
Personnel Services 24,298,000.00 - 24,298,000.00 | 24,298,000.00 24,298,000.00 | 5,395,090.47 - 5,395,090.47 | 5,395,090.47 - - - 5,395,090.47 - 18,902,909.53
Salaries and Wages - Regular 18,215,000.00 18,215,000.00 | 18,215,000.00 18,215,000.00 | 4,548,723.42 4,548,723.42 | 4,548,723.42 4,548,723.42 - 13,666,276.58
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 888,000.00 888,000.00 888,000.00 888,000.00 215,954.55 215,954.55 215,954.55 215,954.55 - 672,045.45
Representation Allowance 1,488,000.00 1,488,000.00 | 1,488,000.00 1,488,000.00 294,000.00 294,000.00 294,000.00 294,000.00 - 1,194,000.00
Transportation Allowance 1,488,000.00 1,488,000.00 | 1,488,000.00 1,488,000.00 211,500.00 211,500.00 211,500.00 211,500.00 - 1,276,500.00
Clothing Allowance 185,000.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 - - - - - 185,000.00
Productivity Incentive Allowance 74,000.00 74,000.00 74,000.00 74,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 - 2,000.00
Longevity Pay (Step Increment) 46,000.00 46,000.00 46,000.00 46,000.00 - - - - - 46,000.00
Year End Bonus 1,519,000.00 1,519,000.00 | 1,519,000.00 1,519,000.00 - - - - - 1,519,000.00
Cash gift 185,000.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 - - - - - 185,000.00
PAG-IBIG Contributions 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 - 29,200.00
PhilHealth Contributions 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 31,312.50 31,312.50 31,312.50 31,312.50 - 98,687.50
ECIP Employees Compensation Insurance Premium 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 - 29,200.00
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 11,351,000.00 - 11,351,000.00 | 11,351,000.00 - 11,351,000.00 | 2,466,901.54 - - - 2,466,901.54 | 2,466,901.54 - - - 2,466,901.54 8,884,098.46
Traveling Expenses - Local 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 | 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 612,881.14 612,881.14 612,881.14 612,881.14 - 487,118.86
Training Expenses 400,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 - - - - - 400,000.00
Office Supplies Expenses 285,000.00 285,000.00 285,000.00 285,000.00 114,989.45 114,989.45 114,989.45 114,989.45 - 170,010.55
Accountable Forms Exepnses 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
Non-Accountable Forms Expenses 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 135,996.34 135,996.34 135,996.34 135,996.34 - 214,003.66
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 3,170.00 3,170.00 3,170.00 3,170.00 - 46,830.00
Water Expenses 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 18,042.85 18,042.85 18,042.85 18,042.85 - 111,957.15
Electricity Expenses 1,558,000.00 1,558,000.00 [ 1,558,000.00 1,558,000.00 349,411.54 349,411.54 349,411.54 349,411.54 - 1,208,588.46
Postage and Deliveries 110,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 8,792.00 8,792.00 8,792.00 8,792.00 - 101,208.00
Telephone Expenses - Landline 386,000.00 386,000.00 386,000.00 386,000.00 52,742.93 52,742.93 52,742.93 52,742.93 - 333,257.07
Telephone Expenses - Mobile 327,000.00 327,000.00 327,000.00 327,000.00 86,961.24 86,961.24 86,961.24 86,961.24 - 240,038.76
Internet Expenses 244,000.00 244,000.00 244,000.00 244,000.00 55,185.00 55,185.00 55,185.00 55,185.00 - 188,815.00
Survey Expenses 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 | 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 - - 2,000,000.00
Advertising Expenses 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - - - - 10,000.00
Printing and Binding 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 - - - - - 65,000.00
Rents - Buildings & Structures 1,653,000.00 1,653,000.00 | 1,653,000.00 1,653,000.00 528,158.92 528,158.92 528,158.92 528,158.92 - 1,124,841.08
Representation Expenses 350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 98,198.56 98,198.56 98,198.56 98,198.56 - 251,801.44
Subscription Expense 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 - - - - - 80,000.00
Consultancy Services - - - - - - -
Janitorial Services 650,000.00 650,000.00 650,000.00 650,000.00 116,218.52 116,218.52 116,218.52 116,218.52 - 533,781.48
Security Services 830,000.00 830,000.00 830,000.00 830,000.00 130,725.12 130,725.12 130,725.12 130,725.12 - 699,274.88
Other Professional Services 33,000.00 33,000.00 33,000.00 33,000.00 - - - - - 33,000.00




Department
Agency
Organization Code (UACS) : 05002 00 0000
Funding Source Code (as clustered) : 10 11 01

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
: AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL

FAR No. 1-A

—

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations

Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements Balances
Unpaid Obligations
) Adjustments Adustmont (15-20) = (23+24)
Particulars Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments w!:xhsdmenls Transfer | Transfer | Adjusted 1st Quarter 2nd 3rd 4th 1st Quarter 2nd 3rd 4th Unreleased Unobligated
Appropriation (To)/From, Appropriations Received I(!e;li r:':vel:t,) To From Ouarter [ Onarter | Ouarter Ouartar | Ouarter | Ouarter Appropriations Allotment Due and Not Yet Due
Realignment) 9 Total Ending Ending | Ending | Ending Total Ending Ending | Ending | Ending Total Demandable Dem:::able
Allotments March 31 | June 30 | Sept. 30 | Dec. 31 March 31 | June 30 | Sept. 30 | Dec. 31
10=({6+ 15=(11+12+1 20=(16+17+1
1 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 )7} 11 12 13 14 B 16 17 18 19 - 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24
3+14) 8+19)
-8+9]

Other General Services 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 - - 50,000.00
Repairs & Maintenance- Buildings 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00
Repairs & Maintenance-Other Property,Plant & Equiy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 19,200.00 19,200.00 19,200.00 19,200.00 - 800.00
Repairs & Maintenance - Machinery & Equipment 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,560.00 2,560.00 2,560.00 2,560.00 - 17,440.00
Repairs & Maintenance - Transporation Equipment 350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 99,234.00 99,234.00 99,234.00 99,234.00 - 250,766.00
Repairs & Maintenance - Furnitures & Fixtures 57,000.00 57,000.00 57,000.00 57,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 55,000.00
Extraordinary Expenses and Miscellaneous Exp 118,000.00 118,000.00 118,000.00 118,000.00 29,400.00 29,400.00 29,400.00 29,400.00 - 88,600.00
Fidelity Bond Premiums 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 - - - - - 30,000.00
Insurance Expense 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 3,033.93 3,033.93 3,033.93 3,033.93 - 56,966.07




FAR No. 1-A
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015
Department : DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Current Year Appropriations
Agency : AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL Supplemental Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) : 05002 00 0000
Funding Source Code (as clustered) : 10 11 01

Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements Balances
Unpaid Obligations
) Adjustments Adustmont (15-20) = (23+24)
Particulars Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments w!:xhsdmenls Transfer | Transfer | Adjusted 1st Quarter 2nd 3rd 4th 1st Quarter 2nd 3rd 4th Unreleased Unobligated
Appropriation (To)/From, Appropriations Received I(!e;li r:':vel:t,) To From Ouarter [ Onarter | Ouarter Ouartar | Ouarter | Ouarter Appropriations Allotment Due and Not Yet Due
Realignment) 9 Total Ending Ending | Ending | Ending Total Ending Ending | Ending | Ending Total Demandable Dem:::able
Allotments March 31 | June 30 | Sept. 30 | Dec. 31 March 31 | June 30 | Sept. 30 | Dec. 31
10=({6+ 15=(11+12+1 20=(16+17+1
1 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 ()7} 11 12 13 14 B 16 17 18 19 - 21=(5-10) | 22=(10-15) 23 24
3+14) 8+19)
-8+9]
Financial Expenses 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 610.00 610.00 610.00 610.00 9,390.00
Capital Outlays 2,000,000,000.00 2,000,000,000.00 2,000,000,000.00
B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,184,000.00 - 2,184,000.00 2,184,000.00 2,184,000.00 544,097.04 - 544,097.04 544,097.04 - 544,097.04 - 1,639,902.96
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium (RLIP) 2,184,000.00 2,184,000.00 2,184,000.00 2,184,000.00 544,097.04 544,097.04 544,097.04 544,097.04 - 1,639,902.96
C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS - - - - - - -
Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund
GRAND TOTAL 2,037,843,000.00 - 2,037,843,000.00 37,843,000.00 - - - 37,843,000.00 | 8,406,699.05 - - - 8,406,699.05 | 8,406,699.05 - - - 8,406,699.05 | 2,000,000,000.00 | 29,436,300.95 -
Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
CYNTHIA Q. POLICIOS VERONICA P. SANTOS JOVITA M. CORPUZ
Head, Budget & Accounting Division Director I, FMS Executive Director

Date: March 10, 2015 Date: March 10, 2015 Date: March 10, 2015




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015

FAR No. 1

Department DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Current Year Appropriations
Agency 'AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL. Supplemental Appropriations
Oraanization Code (UACS): __05 002 00 Continuing Appropriations
Funding Source Code (as ciustered) 1011 01
Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year D Balances
Particulars ones vorzed | “Thame i AN | 1 1aster | Transt I e
Autnarize ranster Alatments oo, | Transter | Transter | aguste 15t Ouarer 2ndouarer | v Ouarer ath Ouarter 1stOuarter | 20 Ouarter | 3rd Quarter an Quarter st | unobigate "N
COPE | soropriaon | ojom, | Approprisions | ecewes | SO | Tr | om otal ncina ncina Endino Endino Total Encina Endina Enina Endna Total PR | Avoment | pamandani Vo ve Cue o
Resignmeny Aloments Marn 31 June 30 Sewu 30 Dec. 31 Maren 31 une 30 Sen 30 Dec.31 e
6+()7} 15=(11+12+13 20=(16+17+18] 21 22=(10-
1 2 3 4 =(3+ {
5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 Taool 1 12 13 14 +18) 16 17 18 19 o) o) o) 2 2
T Aaence Soecific Budael To1 101
‘General Administration and Support - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
General Administration and Supervision| 100 010000 - - - - - - - - - - - 5 5 , , , 5
MOOE - - - -
FE - - -
Operations 300000000|  1,400,474.96 - | 14004746 | 140047496 - - - | 140047496 - - - - - - - - - - 14047458 -
MFO I - Credit Support Services | 301000000| _1.400,474.96 - | 140047406 | 140047496 - - - | 140047496 - - - - - - - - - 140047496
PS - - - - - - - - - -
MOOE 1,400.474.96 140047496 |  1,400474.9 14004749 - - - - - 10476
co
Agro-industry Modernization Credit &
Financina Proaram (AVICFP) Adinistre| 3 01010000 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ps - - - - - -
MOOE
co
Formulation and Monitoring of Credit
Polices, Plans and Programs 301020000| _1.400.474.96 140047496 | 1.400.474.96 1,400,479 - - - - - - - - - - 140047496
PS - - - -
MOOE 140047496 140047496 | 1.400.474.96 140047496 - 140047896
co
Sub-Total, Aaency Soecific Budaet 1.400.474.96 140047496 | 1.400.474.96 140047496 - 10047496
PS - - - - B
MOOE 1,400.474.96 140047496 | 1.400.474.96 1,400,474.96 - 10047496
co .
1. Automatic - - - - - - - - - - - -
Retiement and Life Insurance Premium | 50103010
MOOE
co
sub-Total. Automatic. - - - - - - - - - - - -
PS - - - - - - - - - - -
MOOE
co
(GRAND TOTAL 1,400.474.96 - | 140047496 | 140047496 1,400,479 - - - - - - - - - - 14004746 5
PS - - - B - B B B B B -
MOOE 1.400.474.96 140047496 | 1.400.474.9 140047496 - - - - - 10047496
FE - - -
co
Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
CYNTHIA Q. POLICIOS. VERONICA P. SANTOS JOVITA M. CORPUZ
Head, Budget & Accounting Division Director Il Executive Director
Date:_March 31, 2015 Date: March 31, 2015 Date:_March 31, 2015
FARNo. 1
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the Quarter Ending September 30, 2014
Department DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Current Year Appropriations
Agency 'AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL. Supplemental Appropriations
Code (UACS), 00 Continuing Appropriations
Funding Source Code (as ciustered) 10 11 01
‘Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year D Balances
uacs Adusiments A e Unpaid Obligations
Particulars US| morzes | “Tram | s | svomems [ Ao | | st | s | sstovmer | msovaner | souner | amovaer v | moouner | sdovaner | anouer Sereoeet | panigues [“uoans |
Appropration | (Toym soproptatons | rocowed | indrmvat | TR Toroy Total endina endina Endina Endina Total Endina ndina endina Ending ot o2 otment | pamandas |1 Ye1 P 0nd
Realignmen) Aloiments Maren 31 June 30 Sept 30 Dec 31 Maren 31 June 30 Sept 30 Dec 31 0
10-(6+()7} 15=(11+12+13 20=(16+17+18| 21=( 22-(10-
1 2 4 =(3++
3 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 ool 1 12 13 1 ) 16 7 18 19 10) o 5 23 2
Recapitulation by MFO.
1-Credit Support Sevices |30100000(|_1.400,474.96 - | 140047496 | 140047496 - - - | 140047496 - - 10047495
OF WHICH
Maior Proarams/Projects
Agro-industry Modernization Credit
and Financing Program (AVCFP)
Administration 301010000 -
Formulation and Monitoring of Credit
Policies, Plans and Programs 30102000 1.400,474.96 140047496 | 140047496 140047496 - 140047496

Maior Proarams/Proiects

KRA No. 1- Anti-Corruntion. Transoarent.
‘Accountable and Part

of the Poor and vulnerable

Proaram Budaetina
MPP

Other Maior Proarams and Praiects
and monitored bv the President throuah
PMS

patorv Governance
2- Poverty Reduction and Ennowerment

Date;

Certified Correct:

CYNTHIA Q. POLICIOS
Head, Budget & A
0

March 31, 2

\ccounting Division
15

Recommending Approval:

VERONICA P. SANTOS
Director Il
Date:_March 31,2015

Approved By:

JOVITA M. CORPUZ
Executive Director
Date:_March 31,2015




Department : DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agency : AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL

Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS) : 05 002 00 0000
Funding Source Code (as clustered) : 10 11 01

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015

FAR No. 1-A

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

Appropriations

Allotments

Current Year Obligations

Current Year Disbursements

Balances

Particulars

Authorized
Appropriation

Adjustments
(Transfer
(To)/From,
Realignment)

Adjusted
Appropriations

Allotments
Received

Adjustments
(Withdrawal,
Realignment)

Transfer
To

Transfer
From

Adjusted
Total
Allotments

1st Quarter
Ending
March 31

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

3rd Quarter
Ending
Sept. 30

4th Quarter
Ending
Dec. 31

Total

1st Quarter
Ending
March 31

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

3rd Quarter
Ending
Sept. 30

4th Quarter
Ending
Dec. 31

Total

Unreleased
Appropriations

Unobligated Allotment

Unpaid Obligations

(15-20)

(23+24)

Due and
Demandable

Not Yet Due
and
Demandable

5=(3+4)

10=[{6+
On
-8+9]

11

12

13

14

15=(11+12+1
3+14)

16

17

18

19

20=(16+17+1
8+19)

21=(5-10)

22=(10-15)

23

24

SUMMARY
A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

1,400,474.96

1,400,474.96

1,400,474.96

1,400,474.96

1,400,474.96

Personnel Services

Salaries and Wages - Regular

Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA)
Representation Allowance

Transportation Allowance

Clothing Allowance

Productivity Incentive Allowance

Longevity Pay (Step Increment)

Year End Bonus

Cash gift

PAG-IBIG Contributions

PhilHealth Contributions

ECIP Employees Compensation Insurance Premium

Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses

1,400,474.96

1,400,474.96

1,400,474.96

1,400,474.96

Traveling Expenses - Local

Training Expenses

Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Exepnses
Non-Accountable Forms Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses
Water Expenses

Electricity Expenses

Postage and Deliveries

Telephone Expenses - Landline
Telephone Expenses - Mobile

Internet Expenses

Survey Expenses

Advertising Expenses

Printing and Binding

Rents - Buildings & Structures
Representation Expenses
Subscription Expense

Consultancy Services

Janitorial Services

Security Services

Other Professional Services

Other General Services

Repairs & Maintenance- Buildings
Repairs & Maintenance-Other Property,Plant & Equipt.
Repairs & Maintenance - Machinery & Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance - Transporation Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance - Furnitures & Fixtures
Extraordinary Expenses and Miscellaneous Exp
Fidelity Bond Premiums

Insurance Expense

1,400,474.96

1,400,474.96

1,400,474.96

1,400,474.96




Department : DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Agency : AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL

Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS) : 05 002 00 0000
Funding Source Code (as clustered) : 10 11 01

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015

FAR No. 1-A

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements Balances
Unpaid Obligations
) Adjustments ) (15-20) = (23+24)
Particulars Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments 'A:,'::;ET:,S Transfer | Transfer | Adjusted 1st Quarter | 2nd Quarter | 3rd Quarter | 4th Quarter 1st Quarter | 2nd Quarter | 3rd Quarter | 4th Quarter Unreleased |, oo Allotment Not Yet Due
Appropriation (To)/From, Appropriations Received Realignment) To From _ i _ i i _ _ _ Appropriations Due and and
Realignment) Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Demandable | o o dable
Allotments March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31
10=[{6+ _ .
1 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 g | o On 11 12 13 14 15=(11+12+1 16 17 18 19 20=(16+1741| 51590y | 22=(10-15) 23 24
3+14) 8+19)
-8+9]
Financial Expenses - - - - - - -
Capital Outlays
B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium (RLIP) -
C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS - - - - - -
Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund
GRAND TOTAL 1,400,474.96 - 1,400,474.96 1,400,474.96 - - - 1,400,474.96 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,400,474.96 -

Certified Correct:

CYNTHIA Q. POLICIOS
Head, Budget & Accounting Division
Date: March 31, 2015

Recommending Approval:

VERONICA P. SANTOS
Director Il, FMS
Date: March 31, 2015

Approved By:

JOVITA M. CORPUZ
Executive Director
Date: March 31, 2015




STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATION, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015

Department : DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agency : AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL
Organization Code (UACS): 05 002 00

Funding Source Code (as clustered) : Off-Budget Funds

FAR 2

Approved Budget Budget Utilization Disbursements BALANCES
) Unpaid Utilizations
X UACS A " Adjustments o
Particulars pprove (Addition, Adjusted Budgeted 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Unutilized Due and
CODE Budgeted Reduction, Revenue Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Budget Demandabl | Not Yet Due and
Revenue Realignment) e Accounts Demandable
March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 Payable
15=(11+12+13
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10=(6+7+8+9) 11 12 13 14 (+14) 16(5-10) 17 18
I. Agency Approved Budget 101101
General Administration and Support 100 000000 7,830,000.00 - 7,830,000.00 370,285.13 - - - 370,285.13 370,285.13 - - - 370,285.13 7,459,714.87
General Administration and Supervision | 1 00 010000 7,830,000.00 - 7,830,000.00 370,285.13 - - - 370,285.13 370,285.13 - - - 370,285.13 7,459,714.87
PS - - -
MOOE 7,785,000.00 7,785,000.00 370,285.13 370,285.13 370,285.13 370,285.13 |  7,414,714.87
FE 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - - 10,000.00
Cco 35,000.00 35,000.00 - - - 35,000.00
Operations 300000000 | 59,556,000.00 - 59,556,000.00 5,632,212.48 - - - 5,632,212.48 5,632,212.48 - - - 5,632,212.48 | 53,923,787.52 -
MFO | - Credit Support Services 301000000 | 59,556,000.00 - 59,556,000.00 5,632,212.48 - - - 5,632,212.48 5,632,212.48 - - - 5,632,212.48 | 53,923,787.52 - -
PS 180,000.00 180,000.00 - - - - 180,000.00
MOOE 55,132,000.00 55,132,000.00 5,632,212.48 5,632,212.48 5,632,212.48 - 5,632,212.48 | 49,499,787.52
FE 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 - - - 2,000,000.00
co 2,244,000.00 2,244,000.00 - - - - - 2,244,000.00
Total, Agency Approved Budget 67,386,000.00 67,386,000.00 6,002,497.61 - - - 6,002,497.61 | 6,002,497.61 - - - 6,002,497.61 | 61,383,502.39
PS 180,000.00 180,000.00 - - - - - 180,000.00
MOOE 62,917,000.00 62,917,000.00 6,002,497.61 6,002,497.61 | 6,002,497.61 - 6,002,497.61 | 56,914,502.39
FE 2,010,000.00 2,010,000.00 - - - - 2,010,000.00
Cco 2,279,000.00 2,279,000.00 - - - - - 2,279,000.00
Il. Automatic Appropriations - - - - - - -
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 50103 010
PS
MOOE
FE
Cco
GRAND TOTAL 67,386,000.00 - 67,386,000.00 6,002,497.61 - - - 6,002,497.61 6,002,497.61 - - - 6,002,497.61 | 61,383,502.39 -
PS 180,000.00 - 180,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - 180,000.00
MOOE 62,917,000.00 62,917,000.00 6,002,497.61 - - - 6,002,497.61 | 6,002,497.61 - - - 6,002,497.61 | 56,914,502.39
FE 2,010,000.00 2,010,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - 2,010,000.00
co 2,279,000.00 2,279,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - 2,279,000.00
Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
CYNTHIA Q. POLICIOS VERONICA P. SANTOS JOVITA M. CORPUZ
Head, Budget & Accounting Division Director Il, FMS Executive Director

Date: April 15, 2015 Date: April 15, 2015 Date: April 15, 2015




FAR 2-A
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015

Department : DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agency : AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL
Organization Code (UACS) : 05 002 00 0000
Funding Source Code (as clustered) : Off-Budget Funds
Approved Budget Budget Utilization Disbursements BALANCES
Unpaid Utilizations
Adjustments - = +
Particulars UACS CODE QEE;\:ES (Addition,  [Adjusted Budgeted 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter | 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Unutilized (D]ig 3-”5‘)1) ’\%ZYEJ‘-?UE
Revenue Reduction, Revenue Budget Demandabl and
Realignment) Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total e Accounts | Demandabl
March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 Payable e
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10=(6+7+8+9) 11 12 13 14 15=(11+12+13| 16=(10-15) 17 18
SUMMARY
AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET
Personnel Services 180,000.00 180,000.00 = - - - = = - - - = 180,000.00
Honorarium 180,000.00 180,000.00 - - 180,000.00
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 62,917,000.00 62,917,000.00 5,960,697.61 - - - 5,960,697.61 5,960,697.61 - - - 5,960,697.61 | 56,956,302.39
Traveling Expenses - Local 751 5020101000 8,961,000.00 8,961,000.00 902,370.82 902,370.82 902,370.82 902,370.82 8,058,629.18
Traveling Expenses - Foreign 752 (5020102000 500,000.00 500,000.00 - - - 500,000.00
Training Expenses 753 |5020201000( 10,318,000.00 10,318,000.00 1,898,653.76 1,898,653.76 1,898,653.76 1,898,653.76 8,419,346.24
Scholarhip/Grant Expenses 502020 20 00 557,000.00 557,000.00 - - - - 557,000.00
Office Supplies Expenses 755 | 5020301000 556,000.00 556,000.00 4,240.00 4,240.00 4,240.00 4,240.00 551,760.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 761 |5020309000( 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 - - - - 1,000,000.00
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 765 5020399000 550,000.00 550,000.00 55,753.00 55,753.00 55,753.00 55,753.00 494,247.00
Electricity Expenses 767 15020402000 150,000.00 150,000.00 - - - - 150,000.00
Postage and Deliveries 771 5020501000 200,000.00 200,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 195,000.00
Telephone Expenses - Landline 772 15020502001 100,000.00 100,000.00 33,563.52 33,563.52 33,563.52 33,563.52 66,436.48
Telephone Expenses - Mobile 773 15020502002 50,000.00 50,000.00 8,512.98 8,512.98 8,512.98 8,512.98 41,487.02
Survey Expenses 5020701000 | 5,500,000.00 5,500,000.00 - - - 5,500,000.00
Research, Exploration and Development 5020702000 7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00 - 7,000,000.00
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 884 5021003000 1,566,000.00 1,566,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 | 1,476,000.00
Legal Services 5021101000 203,000.00 203,000.00 - - - 203,000.00
Consultancy Services 793 5021103000 2,100,000.00 2,100,000.00 - - - - 2,100,000.00
Other Professional Services 799 5021199000 54,000.00 54,000.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 52,400.00
Janitorial Services 796 5021202000 62,000.00 62,000.00 - - - 62,000.00
Security Services 797 15021203000 60,000.00 60,000.00 - - - - 60,000.00
Other General Services 50 2129 90 00 25,000.00 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
Repairs & Maintenance - Office Equipment 821 (5021305002 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00
Repairs & Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 841 |5021306000 550,000.00 550,000.00 86,730.85 86,730.85 86,730.85 86,730.85 463,269.15
Repairs & Maintenance - Other Structures 5021304099 | 1,148,000.00 1,148,000.00 - 1,148,000.00
Financial Assistance to NGOs/Pos 876 |5021405000| 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 - 3,000,000.00
Insurance Expense 893 | 5021503000 90,000.00 90,000.00 92,102.77 92,102.77 92,102.77 92,102.77 (2,102.77)
Labor and Wages 5021601000 | 15,304,000.00 15,304,000.00 [ 2,613,974.11 2,613,974.11 2,613,974.11 2,613,974.11 | 12,690,025.89
Advertising Expenses 780 (5029901000 170,000.00 170,000.00 - - - 170,000.00
Printing and Binding 781 5029902000 305,000.00 305,000.00 - - - - 305,000.00
Representation Expenses 783 | 5029903000 887,000.00 887,000.00 138,988.61 138,988.61 138,988.61 138,988.61 748,011.39
Rents/Lease Expenses 782 15029905000 526,000.00 526,000.00 18,849.07 18,849.07 18,849.07 18,849.07 507,150.93
Membership Dues & Contributions to Organizations 5029 90 60 00 210,000.00 210,000.00 - 210,000.00
Subscription Expenses 786 5029907000 5,000.00 5,000.00 = 5,000.00
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 969 5029999000 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 8,358.12 8,358.12 8,358.12 8,358.12 | 1,191,641.88
Financial Expenses 2,010,000.00 2,010,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - 2,010,000.00
Bank Charges 5030104000 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - - 10,000.00
Other Financial Charges 50 30 19 90 00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 - - - - 2,000,000.00




FAR 2-A
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015

Department : DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agency : AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL
Organization Code (UACS) : 05 002 00 0000
Funding Source Code (as clustered) : Off-Budget Funds
Approved Budget Budget Utilization Disbursements BALANCES
Unpaid Utilizations
. Adjustments (10-15) = (17+18)
Approved . -
Particulars UACS CODE Bzzgeled (Addition,  [Adjusted Budgeted 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter | 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Unutilized Dueand [Not Yet Due
Reduction, Revenue Budget Demandabl and
Revenue Realignment) Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total & Accounts | Demandabl
March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 Payable e
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10=(6+7+8+9) 11 12 13 14 15=(11+12+13| 16=(10-15) 17 18
Capital Outlay 2,279,000.00 2,279,000.00 41,800.00 41,800.00 41,800.00 41,800.00 2,237,200.00
Office Equipment 221 [5060 405002 92,000.00 92,000.00 - - 92,000.00
Information & Communication Technoly Equipme| 223 |5060405003| 1,772,000.00 1,772,000.00 - - 1,772,000.00
Communication Equipment 229 | 5060405007 105,000.00 105,000.00 - - 105,000.00
Furnitures & Fixtures 222 | 5060407001 200,000.00 200,000.00 - - 200,000.00
Books 224 (5060407002 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
Other Machineries and Equipment 240 | 5060405099 100,000.00 100,000.00 41,800.00 41,800.00 41,800.00 41,800.00 58,200.00
GRAND TOTAL 67,386,000.00 67,386,000.00 6,002,497.61 - - - 6,002,497.61 6,002,497.61 - - - 6,002,497.61 | 61,383,502.39 -
Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
CYNTHIA Q. POLICIOS VERONICA P. SANTOS JOVITA M. CORPUZ
Head, Budget & Accounting Division Director I, FMS Executive Director

Date: April 15, 2015 Date: April 15, 2015 Date: April 15, 2015




